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SEARCH STRATEGY

	PUBMED/MEDLINE

	Search psychother* OR psychological OR psychosocial OR therapy OR intervent* OR treatment OR counsel* OR support* OR mental
	

	Search (refugee* OR asylum seeker* OR migrant OR immigrant OR torture)
	

	Search randomized controlled trial[Publication Type] OR (randomized[Title/Abstract] AND controlled[Title/Abstract] AND trial[Title/Abstract])
	

	Search (((psychother* OR psychological OR psychosocial OR therapy OR intervent* OR treatment OR counsel* OR support* OR mental)) AND ((refugee* OR asylum seeker*OR migrant OR immigrant OR torture))) AND (randomized controlled trial[Publication Type] OR (randomized[Title/Abstract] AND controlled[Title/Abstract] AND trial[Title/Abstract])) Filters: Clinical Trial
	285

	

	PsycINFO

	(pub(randomized controlled trial) OR ab(randomized) AND ab(controlled) AND ab(trial)) AND (ab(refugee*) OR ab(asylum seeker*) OR ab(migrant) OR ab(immigrant) OR ab(torture)) AND (ab(psychother*) OR ab(psychological) OR ab(psychosocial) OR ab(therapy) OR ab(intervent*) OR ab(treatment) OR ab(counsel*) OR ab(support*) OR ab(mental))
	82

	CINHAL

	S1: AB randomized controlled trial OR AB randomized AND AB controlled AND AB trial 
	

	S2: AB refugee* OR AB asylum seeker* OR AB migrant OR AB immigrant OR AB torture
	

	S3: AB pharmacolog* OR AB psychother* OR AB psychological OR AB psychosocial OR AB therapy OR AB intervent* OR AB treatment OR AB counsel* OR AB support* OR AB mental
	

	((AB psychother* OR AB psychological OR AB psychosocial OR AB therapy OR AB intervent* OR AB treatment OR AB counsel* OR AB support* OR AB mental) AND (S1 AND S2 AND S3)) AND (S1 AND S2 AND S3)   
	171

	PILOTS
	

	(ab(trial) OR ab(randomize*) OR ab(randomise*)) AND (ab(refugee*) OR ab(asylum seeker*) OR ab(migrant) OR ab(immigrant) OR ab(torture)) AND (ab(psychother*) OR ab(psychological) OR ab(psychosocial) OR ab(therapy) OR ab(intervent*) OR ab(treatment)) 
	64

	CENTRAL
	

	#1"intervention":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched), "treatment":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched),"psychological":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched),"psychosocial":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched), "psychotherapy":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched)
	

	#2"refugee":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched),"asylum":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched), "migrant":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched),"immigrant":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched), "torture":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched)	
	

	#3"randomised controlled clinical trials":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched),"randomisation":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched),trial":ti,ab,kw  (Word variations have been searched)	
	

	#1 AND #2 AND #3
	410 

	Web of Science

	#1 TOPIC: (randomized controlled trial) OR TOPIC: (randomized) AND TOPIC: (controlled) AND TOPIC: (trial)
	

	#2 TOPIC: (refugee*) OR TOPIC: (asylum seeker*) OR TOPIC: (migrant) OR TOPIC: (immigrant) OR TOPIC: (torture)
	

	#3 TOPIC: (psychother*) OR TOPIC: (psychological) OR TOPIC: (psychosocial) OR TOPIC: (therapy) OR TOPIC:(intervent*) OR TOPIC: (treatment) OR TOPIC: (counsel*) OR TOPIC: (support*) OR TOPIC: (mental)
	

	#1 AND #2 AND #3
	788

	EMBASE

	#1 (psychother* OR psychological OR psychosocial OR therapy OR intervent* OR treatment OR counsel* OR support* OR mental)
	

	#2 (refugee* OR asylum seeker*OR migrant OR immigrant OR torture)
	

	#3 randomized controlled trial OR (randomized AND controlled AND trial)  
	

	#1 AND #2 AND #3
	315

	
TOTAL search results
TOTAL search results after removing duplicates 
	
2115
1416



GREY LITERATURE
We searched sources of grey literature, including dissertations and theses, reports, evaluations published on websites, and clinical guidelines and reports from regulatory agencies (when appropriate). In addition, we searched key agencies and initiatives in this field for relevant reports. Reference lists of all included studies and previous systematic reviews were checked for published reports and citations of unpublished research.
The following databases were searched:  OpenSIGLE, The Healthcare Management Information Consortium (HMIC) database and PsycEXTRA.


DIFFERENCES BETWEEN PROTOCOL AND REVIEW

We post-hoc added quality of life as secondary outcome, measured by any validated rating scale at post-treatment and follow-up.
Moreover, we carried out the following additional subgroup analyses, not mentioned in the protocol: 
· by control condition (treatment as usual (TAU)/no treatment vs. waiting list (WL) vs. psychological placebo)
· by level of intervention (individual intervention vs. group intervention) 
· by risk of bias (high risk: more than one high or unclear risk items vs. low risk: all other studies).
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	3. A Psychosocial Program Impact Evaluation in Jordan (NCT03012451).
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RISK OF BIAS SUMMARY

Review authors' judgements about each risk of bias item for each included study.
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RISK OF BIAS: REVIEW AUTHORS’ JUDGMENTS ABOUT EACH RISK OF BIAS ITEM FOR EACH INCLUDED STUDY

[bookmark: _Toc453102159]Acarturk 2015


	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "The selection was conducted by using a computer-generated random number list. [...] Participants were randomly assigned on a 1:1 basis to the EMDR or wait-list group".

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Because of the type of treatment, quote: "The participants and the therapists were aware of the allocated arm".

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "[...] the outcome assessors were kept blind to the allocation".

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	All randomised patients completed the study and there were no missing data. Results were reported for all randomised patients.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available, however all expected outcomes were clearly reported at post-treatment and follow-up.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	All participants were Syrian and all interviews were carried out in the local language, with the help of Syrian interpreters. The measures were translated into Arabic. Sponsorship bias is unlikely to have occurred.





Acarturk 2016

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Participants were randomly assigned on a 1:1 basis to the EMDR
or wait-list group."

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "After including the participants, another researcher, not involved in the current study, used a computer-generated random-number list for the allocation of participants to different treatment groups."

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	QUOTE: "The participants and the therapists were necessarily aware of the allocated arm" because of the type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "[...] the outcome assessors were kept blind to the allocation".

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	High risk
	Dropouts were high in the two groups: 18/49 (36.73%) in EMDR group and 16/49 (32.65%) in WL group. An intent-to-treat was performed, quote: "provide a robust test of the efficacy of the treatment, and to follow the intention-to-treat principles of data analysis, the missing data points in the ÷2 analyses were replaced with values that would indicate that drop-outs retained the diagnosis of trauma after the intervention." Analysis were apparently performed on all randomized patients and authors stated that the completers’ analyses of the measures produced the same results.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	All outcomes were clearly pre-specified in the protocol and were well reported at post-treatment and follow-up.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	All participants were Syrian and all interviews were carried out in the local language, with the help of Syrian interpreters. The measures were translated into Arabic. Sponsorship bias is unlikely to have occurred.




Adenauer 2011

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "participants... were randomised using a computer-generated list of random numbers".

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants were not blind (waiting list); personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	Posttest were carried out by interviewers who were blind to treatment condition.

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	Analysis carried out only on completers; however, the number of dropout is very low, balanced across intervention groups with similar reasons for missing data across groups, that are not related to the outcome (patients moved for deportation).

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	All outcomes were clearly pre-specified in the protocol and were clearly reported in the paper.

	Other bias
	Unclear risk
	NET was carried out with the help of interpreters if necessary. Two of the authors of the paper are authors of the NET manual.



Baker 2006

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "students from each separate class group were randomly allocated into Group 1 or Group 2 to obtain balance across age groups and academic level". No information about the sequence generation process.

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants and therapists were not blind, because of the study design.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	High risk
	Students were evaluated by their classroom teachers.

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	There were no missing data.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available, however all expected outcomes were clearly reported.

	Other bias
	Unclear risk
	Music therapy was carried out in english, however only few activities implied language skills. No information provided about the sponsorship.



Bolton 2014

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "The project site director generated these random numbers using STATA. Counselors opened a pre-sealed envelope (corresponding to the ID number) containing assignment to immediate treatment or wait-list."

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Low risk
	See above.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	This is a single-blinded study: non-blinding of service providers and
participants.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "interviewers at baseline and follow-up did not know to which study arm the interviewees belonged."

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	High risk
	An ITT analysis was performed, QUOTE: "Missing data, including follow-up scores for those lost to follow-up, were imputed using STATA’s chained equations command for multiple imputation, which pools data according to Rubin’s rules. Baseline and follow-up scores on all items missing data were then imputed using all of the variables in the dataset. All analyses used the full intent-to-treat (ITT) sample."
However, drop-out were high in the control group (23.6%; 39/165), and authors stated that "It is quite likely that the missing data have affected our outcome estimates, including the effect sizes, although the size and direction of the change is not known".

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	All outcomes were clearly pre-specified in the protocol and were clearly reported.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Funding was provided by the USAID Victims of Torture Fund. No funding bodies had any role in study design, data collection and analysis, decision to publish, or preparation of the manuscript."
Sponsorship bias is unlikely to have occurred.



Buhmann 2015

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "the randomisation sequence was computer generated by the Department of Biostatistics at University of Copenhagen, which was not otherwise involved in the research project. Randomisation was stratified by gender and total score on HTQ, so that patients with equal illness severity were allocated to all groups."

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "allocation was concealed by using sequentially numbered sealed envelopes. The envelopes were kept in an office physically separate from the clinic and were administered by secretaries who were not associated with the research project. When a patient had been included in the trial, the physician telephoned the office administering the randomisation envelopes and patients were subsequently assigned to a treatment group."

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	QUOTE: "it was not deemed possible to mask the patients, physicians, or psychologists to the treatment group because of the substantial differences between the treatment modalities".

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "a group of medical students not otherwise involved in the treatment undertook the masked ratings and met regularly to increase rater reliability"

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Unclear risk
	Missing data have been imputed using appropriated method (full information maximum likelihood- FIML); however number of patients included in the analyses corresponds to completers only. Data on drop-out rates are unclear.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	All expected outcomes were clearly Pre-specified in the protocol and well reported in the paper.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "All self-report questionnaires were available in the six most common languages at the clinic, which included the languages of 92% of patients. If no translation was available, an interpreter translated the official version into the language of the patient."
The trial was funded by the capital region of Copenhagen.
Sponsorship bias is unlikely to have occurred.



Hijazi 2014

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "the computerized scheme was stratified by recruitment site (agency) and assistance, and randomised the two conditions in blocks of six in a 2:1 ratio".

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "the assistant (heretofore blind to condition assignment) opened a sealed envelope and informed the participants when he or she would be getting the treatment".

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants and personnel not blind (see above).

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	High risk
	Measures were self-administered by the patients. QUOTE: "all participants were mailed follow up assessment measure and returned envelopes 2 and 4 months after measure".

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "our primary analyses were intent-to-treat, meaning that we retained all 36 participants, regardless of how many intervention or follow-up assessment sessions they completed. Any missing follow-up data were replaced using the multiple imputation procedure in SPSS."

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	All expected outcomes were clearly pre-specified in the protocol and well reported in the paper at all follow-up.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	The personnel were Arabic-speaking as the participants and the measures were translated into Arabic and most of the translated versions were validated. This research was supported by the Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan Foundation and award RO1 057808 from the National Institute of Arthritis,Musculoskeletal, and Skin Diseases. Sponsorship bias is unlikely to have occurred.



Hinton 2004

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "the patients were randomly assigned to two cohorts of 6 each". No further details provided.

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants not blind (waiting list); personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	High risk
	Measures were self-administered by the patients. QUOTE: "the participants completed the measures at three time points".

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Unclear risk
	Data are provided for all randomised patients. No details provided on drop-out and eventual methods to impute missing data

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available, however all expected outcomes were clearly reported at all follow-up.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	One therapist led the CBT session and Vietnamese social workers and staff provided translation and cultural consultation; all patients were Vietnamese; the measures were translated and validated for Vietnamese population. Sponsorship bias is unlikely to have occurred.



Hinton 2005

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "patients... were stratified by gender, with random allocation to either the Initial treatment, or the Delayed Treatment Groups decided by a coin toss".

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants not blind (waiting list); personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "blind to treatment condition, all assessments were made by a Cambodian bicultural worker".

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	Data are provided for all randomised patients; all randomised patients completed the study and there were no missing data.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available, however all expected outcomes were clearly reported at all follow-up.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	All patients were Cambodian and CBT session were conducted by one therapist who is fluent in Cambodian; all measures were translated and then back-translated. Sponsorship bias is unlikely to have occurred.



Hinton 2009

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Eligible patients who agreed to participate were stratified by gender, with random allocation to either initial or delayed treatment decided by a coin toss."

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Personnel and participants cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Blind to treatment condition, all assessments were made by a Cambodian bicultural worker".

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	Data are provided for all randomised patients; all randomised patients completed the study and there were no missing data.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available. All expected outcomes were clearly reported at all time points.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	The first author, who is fluent in Cambodian, conducted or co-led the intervention and all measures were translated and then back-translated.
No information provided about the sponsorship, however sponsorship bias is unlikely to have occurred.



Kalantari 2012

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "64 were randomly assigned to either experimental (n = 32) or control groups (n = 32)". No information provided about the sequence generation process.

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants cannot be blind for this type of treatment and no further information was provided about the blinding of personnel.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	High risk
	Questionnaire was self-administered by the participants, who were not blind to the allocation.

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	Drop-out rates were low (3/32, 9.37% in the experimental group and 0% in the control group) and data were reported only for completers.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available. Data are well reported in the paper.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	A Farsi version of TGIC was developed for use in this study.
This study was based on a grant awarded from Children and War Foundation. Sponsorship bias is unlikely to have occurred.



Liedl 2011

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "...were randomly assigned to one of the three conditions".

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants not blind (waiting list); personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	High risk
	QUOTE: "The questionnaire were administered using multilingual computer assisted self-interview..."

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	Only completers data were analysed; missing outcome data were low and balanced in numbers across intervention groups, with similar reasons for missing data across groups.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available. All expected outcomes were clearly reported.

	Other bias
	Unclear risk
	QUOTE: "wherever possible, we used validated version of the questionnaire in the participants native languages". Paper was retracted.



Meffert 2014

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Participants were randomly assigned IPT or the waitlist. Pure
randomization was used with a random allocation sequence."

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Eligible participants were randomly assigned to IPT or waitlist control groups using a computer-generated random allocation sequence."

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	QUOTE: "Participants were not blinded to group status [...] Therapists were not blind to group status [...] given the nature of the intervention".

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	High risk
	The administrators of the measurements were the future (or former) therapists of the participants who were not blind to group status.

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	Drop-out rates was low (2/13, 15.3% in the experimental group and 1/9, 11% in the control group) and data were reported for completers. However, authors stated that, quote: "To address the effects of missing data, dropouts, and the one case lost to follow-up, we completed a last observation carried forward (LOCF) analysis.[...] these findings were not substantially changed by an intent-to-treat analysis".

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	All expected outcomes were clearly reported.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	The instruments were translated using a standardized method of instrument adaptation and translation, as described by the World Health Organization. Community members were trained to deliver the care. This work was supported by a University of California, San Francisco Academic Senate Research Grant and a sponsorship bias is unlikely to have occurred.



Morath 2014

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "An independent person randomly assigned individuals with PTSD to either a treatment condition (NET) or the WLC group using permuted blocks of variable length".

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants not blind (waiting list); personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Diagnosticians were not aware of which participants were allocated to which group. Blinded diagnosticians conducted post-test and follow-up interviews".

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: Supplement "with respect to missing values, analyses were done using mixed models procedure"; Drop-out were balanced in two groups

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	All expected pre-specified outcomes were clearly reported at post-test and at follow-up.

	Other bias
	Unclear risk
	QUOTE: "Therapists relied on trained interpreters if necessary. Two of the authors of the paper are authors of the NET manual Study was funded by the European Refugee Fund for financial support.



Neuner 2004

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Each participant was randomly assigned (using a dice) to one of three treatment groups: narrative exposure therapy, supportive counseling, or psychoeducation only".

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment. No information was provided about blinding of participants.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Unclear risk
	QUOTE: "The local and expert interviewers who carried out the posttests, as well as the follow-up tests, were blind for the individual participant’s treatment condition. The respondents were instructed not to inform the interviewers or the trained researchers about the type of treatment or the number of sessions they had received" but some measures were self-administered by the patients (SRQ-20 e SF-12).

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Unclear risk
	QUOTE: "To maximize use of information in this study with a small sample size, missing data were estimated with a restricted maximum likelihood procedure" ... "All participants were included in analyses."

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available, however all expected outcomes were clearly reported at post-test and at follow-up.

	Other bias
	Unclear risk
	QUOTE: "Self-report instruments were translated into the Arabic dialect spoken by the
refugees in Imvepi (Juba-Arabic)"
The authors of the paper are authors of the NET manual;
Research was funded by the Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft.



Neuner 2008

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "The list of participants was ordered randomly; the first 4 were consecutively assigned to the NET, TC, NET, and TC groups; and the fifth was assigned to the MG (monitoring) group. This procedure was repeated until all 277 participants were assigned."

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment. Participants of MG were aware about their treatment allocation but the participants who received treatment were blind with respect to the particular treatment condition.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	Interviewers were blind with respect to the particular treatment condition.

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Unclear risk
	More than 20% of patients abandoned the study prematurely. Study endpoint: 50/111 missing from NET group; 52/111 missing from TC group. 
QUOTE: "Aiming at an intention-to-treat analysis, we included in the outcome analysis all participants who were randomized......we chose to apply mixed-effects models that allow the inclusion of all available data without the arbitrary replacement or imputation of missing values" .

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	High risk
	Protocol is not available. Only one outcome measure tested.

	Other bias
	Unclear risk
	The authors of the paper are authors of the NET manual. Sponsorship bias cannot be ruled out.



Neuner 2010

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "participants were randomised into the two groups using a block permutation procedure with blocks of four patients".

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment. Participants in the control group "received the treatment, including psychotherapy and psychoactive medication. None of the patient in the TAU group received trauma focused treatment".

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "we aimed at keeping interviewers blind to each participant’s condition. However, occasionally, the participants revealed their condition to the interviewer, despite instruction not to do so".

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Unclear risk
	QUOTE: "we chose to apply mixed effects models that allow the inclusion all available data....". However results are reported at post treatment only for completers. Only two patients dropped out from the NET group, one for reasons related to the treatment.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available, however all expected outcomes were clearly reported at endpoint.

	Other bias
	Unclear risk
	patients were heterogeneous in terms of country of origin.
QUOTE: "All instruments were assessed in the form of structured interviews. NET treatment was carried out according to the manual by therapists from the University of Konstanz with the help of trained interpreters".
Two of the authors of the paper are authors of the NET manual; Study was funded by European Refugee Fund.



Ooi 2016

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Each school in a pair was randomly allocated into either the intervention or WL control condition using a computer generated random number by the statistical supervisor of this study (RK) who was not at all involved in the clinical aspects of this study."

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Low risk
	See above.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Personnel and participants cannot be blind given the type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	High risk
	Assessors were not blind to the treatment condition.

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Unclear risk
	Only one participant dropped-out from the study in the intervention group at post-test and no participants from the control group.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	All prespecified outcomes were correctly reported, even though sometimes the sample size remain unclear across measures.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	The funders had no role in the study design, data collection and analysis, decision to publish, or preparation of the manuscript. Sponsorship bias cannot be ruled out.



Otto 2003

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "five patients were randomly assigned to sertraline treatment, and five to sertraline treatment plus ten sessions of CBT". No information provided about the sequence generation process.

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants not blind; personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Unclear risk
	Drop-out data are not reported.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Unclear risk
	Protocol is not available. All expected outcomes were reported, even if the total score of primary outcome is not reported.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	All participants were Cambodian (Khmer-speaking); treatment services were provided in Khmer; most of the scales have been validated for Khmer population.



Renner 2011

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "participants were assigned to the above mentioned conditions at random". Number of patients randomised for each group is not reported.

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	participants not blind (waiting list). Personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	High risk
	QUOTE: "in all the groups there was a substantial drop out rate". Number of drop out for each group is not reported.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	High risk
	Protocol is not available and data are reported only for CROP and wait list. Data for CBT and EMDR groups are reported only in graphs.

	Other bias
	Unclear risk
	QUOTE: "all the instruments were administered in their written Russian version by the first author after being translated and back translated by professional interpreters. All participants were able to read and understand the questionnaires".
Other bias cannot be ruled out.


Ruf 2010

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Children were randomly assigned to either the KIDNET-Group (n = 13) or a wait list control group (n =13)......Permuted blocking randomization was used to generate two groups of similar size for final comparison."

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	participants not blind (waiting list); personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "A group of 15 trained clinical psychologists and researchers....administered all instruments and cognitive tests in individual diagnostic interviews. These assessors were left blind about the group assignment".

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "As intent-to-treat and treatment-completer analyses revealed the same result, only the treatment-completer analysis will be presented here." Only one dropout in treatment group.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Even if the protocol is not available, all expected outcomes were clearly reported at post-test and at follow-up.

	Other bias
	Unclear risk
	QUOTE: "...the interviews were conducted with the help of professional translators who had previously been trained on the concept of PTSD and other mental health disorders".
The authors of the paper are authors of the NET manual;
Research was supported by the European Refugee Fund and the DFG.



Stenmark 2013

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Participants were randomized to the treatment conditions by drawing ball from a bag with an a-priori 2/3 chance of receiving NET and 1/3 chance of receiving TAU".

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants not blind and personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	Single blind: outcomes assessor. QUOTE: "assessor had no access to information about what therapy the patients' had been assigned to and the therapists were instructed not to reveal the type of treatment their patients were given. The aim was to make the assessor as blind as possible to the patients' treatments."

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Low risk
	Authors state that intention-to-treat analyses were conducted and that results did not differ from treatment completers. However only completers results are reported. Drop-out were balanced in two groups.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	High risk
	Protocol is available and all prespecified outcomes were reported however data are reported only in graphs.

	Other bias
	Unclear risk
	There are differences in the background training of the therapists. Patients were heterogeneous in terms of country of origin. QUOTE: "assessment tools were not validated to the language and culture of each participant". Two of the authors of the paper are authors of the NET manual.



Ter Heide 2011

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Participants were assigned to their experimental group using simple randomisation through flipping a coin".

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "An independent research associate performed randomisation".

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Personnel cannot be blind because of the type of treatment. No information about participants.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "The interview was administered in Dutch by trained, blind assessors. Blindness was maintained in 33 out of 44 assessments (70%)".

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	High risk
	Drop-out were high in both arms (50%) with similar reasons across groups. Authors stated that no significant differences were found between completers and drop-outs. Primary and secondary outcomes were provided for completers only.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available, however all outcome were reported in the paper.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Self-report questionnaires were administered in the patient’s native language if possible; interpreters were used when necessary [...] This study was partially funded by ZonMW, the Netherlands organisation for health research and development". Patients were heterogeneous in terms of country of origin.



Ter Heide 2016

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "A two-arm design was used in which participants were randomly assigned to either 12 h (9 session) of EMDR therapy or 12h (12 sessions) of stabilisation as usual. [...] Participants were assigned to their experimental group through flipping a coin".

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "An indipendet research associated who was not otherwise involved in the inclusion process performed randomization."

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Personnel cannot be blind because of the type of treatment. No information about participants.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Interviews were administered by trained Master’s students in psychology who were kept masked to treatment condition by having limited access to participant data and by asking participants not to reveal treatment content."

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	High risk
	Drop-out were high in both arms (32.4% in EMDR group and 37.8% in stabilisation group) with similar reasons across groups.
Authors stated that an intent-to-treat analyses for primary outcomes was performed (tab 3): quote "Bayesian analysis enables full intent-to-treat analysis as missing data are automatically imputed."

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available, however all outcome were reported in the paper.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Interpreters were used whenever the participant did not speak Dutch and the instrument was not available in the participant’s native language. This study was jointly funded by ZonMW, The Netherlands organization for health research and development, and Foundation Centrum ’45 [...]".
Patients were heterogeneous in terms of country of origin.



Weine 2008

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "subjects were randomly assigned to one of the two conditions". No information provided about the sequence generation process.

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants not blind and personnel cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No details are provided on how the outcome were assessed.

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	High risk
	Protocol is not available. Most of the outcomes were not reported as raw data but only as random effects model.

	Other bias
	Unclear risk
	All participants were Bosnian. QUOTE: "all instruments were translate into Bosnian by the research team. Back translations were used to improve the word selection and to verify that questions were understandable to the refugees." The work was supported by the National Institute of Mental Health.



Weinstein 2016

	Bias
	Authors' judgement
	Support for judgement

	Random sequence generation (selection bias)
	Low risk
	QUOTE: "Participants were randomly assigned to one of two conditions: need satisfaction intervention (n 24) or control condition (n 17)." No information provided about the sequence generation process.

	Allocation concealment (selection bias)
	High risk
	No information provided. Moreover, authors did not explain because the two groups were unbalanced (n= 24 and n=17).

	Blinding of participants and personnel (performance bias)
	High risk
	Participants not blind and the staff cannot be blind for this type of treatment.

	Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided.

	Incomplete outcome data (attrition bias)
	Unclear risk
	No information provided about dropout.

	Selective reporting (reporting bias)
	Low risk
	Protocol is not available, however all outcome were reported in the paper.

	Other bias
	Low risk
	All participants were Syrian and all measures were translated to
Arabic and back-translated by an independent experimenter.
No information about sponsorship, however sponsorship bias is unlikely to have occurred.
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26

SUBGROUP ANALYSES

Subgroup analyses of PTSD outcome (post-treatment)
	Meta-analysis
	Comparisons (N)
	Patients (N)
	SMD*
	95% CI
	I²
	95% CI
	P

	Overall PTSD outcomes
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	All studies
	21
	1370
	-0.71
	 -1.01 to -0.41
	83%
	78 to 88
	

	Subgroup analyses
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Country
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.420

	High income
	12
	514
	-0.59
	-0.97 to -0.21
	73%
	52 to 85
	

	Upper, lower middle, low income
	8
	856
	-0.84
	-1.33 to -0.35
	89%
	81 to 93
	

	Control condition
	
	
	
	
	
	
	< 0.001

	TAU or no treatment
	7
	249
	-0.92
	-1.50 to -0.34
	76%
	49 to 88
	

	WL
	10
	807
	-0.81
	-1.27 to -0.36
	86%
	76 to 92
	

	Psychological placebo
	4
	314
	-0.02
	-0.25 to 0.20
	0%
	0 to 85
	

	Age
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.250

	Adult
	17
	1158
	-0.78
	 -1.15 to -0.42
	85%
	78 to 90
	

	Children and mixed
	4
	212
	-0.45
	 -0.88 to -0.02
	55%
	0 to 85
	

	Mental health condition
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.960

	Formal diagnosis of a psychiatric disorder
	14
	1100
	-0.71
	-1.11 to -0.31
	87%
	80 to 92
	

	Psychological distress without a diagnosis
	7
	270
	-0.70
	-1.07 to -0.32
	51%
	0 to 79
	

	Intervention
	
	
	
	
	
	
	< 0.001

	EMDR
	4
	198
	-1.15
	 -2.36 to 0.05
	92%
	82 to 96
	

	NET
	5
	379
	-0.05
	-0.26 to 0.15
	0%
	0 to 79
	

	CBT
	7
	298
	-0.95
	-1.63 to -0.26
	84%
	68 to 92
	

	Other**
	5
	495
	-0.68
	-0.86 to -0.49
	0%
	0 to 79
	

	Level of intervention
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.120

	Individual
	17
	1189
	-0.78
	 -1.14 to -0.43
	85%
	78 to 90
	

	Group
	4
	181
	-0.36
	 -0.76 to 0.04
	36%
	0 to 78
	

	Study quality
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.110

	Low RoB
	4
	193
	-1.45
	 -2.50 to -0.39
	88%
	73 to 95
	

	High RoB
	17
	1177
	-0.55
	 -0.86 to -0.24
	81%
	70 to 80
	

	Abbreviations: N: number; SMD: Standardized Mean Difference; CI: Confidence Interval; PTSD: Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder; WL: Waiting list; TAU: Treatment as usual; EMDR: Eye Movement Desensitization and Reprocessing ; NET: Narrative Exposure Therapy; CBT: Cognitive-Behavioral Therapy.
Legend:
* Negative values favor active interventions.
** Other: includes the following interventions: Interpersonal Psychotherapy; Need-satisfaction intervention; Writing for recovering; Common Elements Treatment Approach; Culture-Sensitive Oriented Peer.




Subgroup analyses of depressive outcome (post-treatment)
	Meta-analysis
	Comparisons (N)
	Patients (N)
	SMD*
	95% CI
	I²
	95% CI
	P

	Overall depressive outcomes
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	All studies
	12
	844
	-1.02
	 -1.52 to -0.51
	89%
	82 to 93
	

	Subgroup analyses
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Country
	
	
	
	
	
	
	< 0.001

	High income
	7
	311
	-0.22
	 -0.48 to 0.04
	16%
	0 to 60
	

	Upper, lower middle, low income
	5
	533
	-2.05
	 -3.05 to -1.06
	93%
	86 to 96
	

	Control condition
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.230

	TAU or no treatment
	3
	105
	-2.28
	 -5.78 to 1.21
	97%
	93 to 98
	

	WL
	7
	667
	-0.92
	 -1.35 to -0.49
	78%
	55 to 90
	

	Psychological placebo
	2
	72
	-0.25
	 -1.02 to 0.53
	35%
	NA
	

	Age
	
	
	
	
	
	
	< 0.001

	Adult
	11
	803
	-0.68
	 -1.05 to -0.31
	77%
	59 to 87
	

	Children and mixed
	1
	41
	-7.07
	 -8.79 to -5.34
	NA
	NA
	

	Mental health condition
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.090

	Formal diagnosis of a psychiatric disorder 
	8
	693
	-0.62
	-1.07 to -0.16
	82%
	66 to 91
	

	Psychological distress without a diagnosis
	4
	151
	-2.31
	-4.22 to -0.39
	95%
	89 to 97
	

	Intervention
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.110

	EMDR
	4
	199
	-0.91
	 -1.79 to -0.03
	86%
	64 to 94
	

	NET
	2
	117
	-0.18
	 -0.56 to 0.20
	0%
	NA
	

	CBT
	3
	122
	-0.52
	 -1.41 to 0.38
	59%
	0 to 88
	

	Other**
	3
	406
	-2.96
	 -5.65 to -0.28
	96%
	91 to 98
	

	Level of intervention
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.110

	Individual
	11
	834
	-1.09
	 -1.62 to -0.56
	89%
	83 to 93
	

	Group
	1
	10
	0.00
	 -1.24 to 1.24
	NA
	NA
	

	Study quality
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.370

	Low RoB
	2
	129
	-0.62
	 -1.57 to 0.33
	78%
	NA
	

	High RoB
	10
	715
	-1.14
	 -1.75 to -0.52
	90%
	83 to 94
	

	Abbreviations: N: number; SMD: Standardized Mean Difference; CI: Confidence Interval; PTSD: Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder; WL: Waiting list; TAU: Treatment as usual; EMDR: Eye Movement Desensitization and Reprocessing ; NET: Narrative Exposure Therapy; CBT: Cognitive-Behavioral Therapy.
Legend:
* Negative values favor active interventions.
** Other: includes the following interventions: Interpersonal Psychotherapy; Need-satisfaction intervention; Common Elements Treatment Approach.




Subgroup analyses of anxiety outcome (post-treatment)
	Meta-analysis
	Comparisons (N)
	Patients (N)
	SMD*
	95% CI
	I²
	95% CI
	P

	Overall anxiety outcomes
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	All studies
	11
	815
	-1.05
	 -1.55 to -0.56
	87%
	79 to 92
	

	Subgroup analyses
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Country
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.840

	High income
	7
	226
	-1.12
	 -1.80 to -0.45
	87%
	76 to 92
	

	Upper, lower middle, low income
	2
	445
	-0.99
	 -2.08 to 0.10
	95%
	NA
	

	Control condition
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.080

	TAU or no treatment
	3
	74
	-2.35
	 -4.15 to -0.56
	86%
	59 to 95
	

	WL
	6
	669
	-0.71
	 -1.18 to -0.24
	84%
	66 to 92
	

	Psychological placebo
	2
	72
	-0.34
	 -0.81 to 0.12
	0%
	NA
	

	Age
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.001

	Adult
	10
	733
	-1.19
	 -1.73 to -0.65
	87%
	79 to 92
	

	Children and mixed
	1
	82
	-0.02
	 -0.46 to 0.41
	NA
	NA
	

	Mental health condition
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.520

	Formal diagnosis of a psychiatric disorder 
	10
	785
	-1.09
	 -1.62 to -0.56
	89%
	81 to 93
	

	Psychological distress without a diagnosis
	1
	30
	-0.78
	 -1.56 to 0.01
	NA
	NA
	

	Intervention
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.110

	EMDR
	3
	170
	-0.86
	 -1.82 to 0.11
	85%
	57 to 95
	

	NET
	0
	
	
	
	NA
	NA
	

	CBT
	7
	298
	-1.36
	 -2.25 to -0.47
	90%
	81 to 94
	

	Other**
	1
	347
	-0.45
	 -0.66 to -0.24
	NA
	NA
	

	Level of intervention
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.001

	Individual
	9
	723
	-1.25
	 -1.82 to -0.68
	89%
	81 to 93
	

	Group
	2
	92
	-0.08
	 -0.49 to 0.33
	0%
	NA
	

	Study quality
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.200

	Low RoB
	3
	164
	-2.22
	 -4.54 to 0.10
	95%
	90 to 98
	

	High RoB
	8
	651
	-0.69
	 -1.12 to -0.25
	77%
	54 to 88
	

	Abbreviations: N: number; SMD: Standardized Mean Difference; CI: Confidence Interval; PTSD: Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder; WL: Waiting list; TAU: Treatment as usual; EMDR: Eye Movement Desensitization and Reprocessing ; NET: Narrative Exposure Therapy; CBT: Cognitive-Behavioral Therapy.
Legend:
* Negative values favor active interventions.
** Other: includes the following interventions: Common Elements Treatment Approach.



ANALYSES OF SECONDARY OUTCOMES



Secondary outcomes: Other clinical conditions, post-treatment
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Secondary outcomes: Functioning, post-treatment

[image: ]

Secondary outcomes: Quality of life, post-treatment
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Secondary outcomes: PTSD, follow-up
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Secondary outcomes: Depression, follow-up
[image: ]Secondary outcomes: Anxiety, follow-up
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Secondary outcomes: Functioning, follow-up
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Secondary outcomes: Quality of life, follow-up
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Secondary outcomes: Dropout rates
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FOREST PLOTS OF SUBGROUP ANALYSES

PTSD, post-treatment, by  country income level
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Depression, post-treatment, by  country income level
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Anxiety, post-treatment, by  country income level
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PTSD, post-treatment, by type of control condition
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Depression, post-treatment, by type of control condition
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Anxiety, post-treatment, by type of control condition
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PTSD, post-treatment, by age
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Depression, post-treatment, by age
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Anxiety, post-treatment, by age
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PTSD, post-treatment, by mental health condition
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Depression, post-treatment, by mental health condition
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Anxiety, post-treatment, by mental health condition
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PTSD, post-treatment, by intervention
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Depression, post-treatment, by intervention
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Anxiety, post-treatment, by intervention
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PTSD, post-treatment, by delivery modality
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Depression, post-treatment, by delivery modality
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Anxiety, post-treatment, by delivery modality
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PTSD, post-treatment, by study quality
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Depression, post-treatment, by study quality 
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Anxiety, post-treatment, by study quality
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CONVERSION OF PRIMARY OUTCOME RESULTS FROM SMDS INTO ORS AND CORRESPONDING VALUES OF NNTS 
(assuming different rates of clinically significant PTSD, depression and anxiety symptoms in individuals receiving no treatment)

	
Outcome
	
SMD
	
OR
	NNT

	
GRADE

	
	
	
	
PEER 60%

	
PEER 40%
	
PEER 20%
	
PEER 10%
	

	PTSD 

	-0.71
(-1.01 to -0.41)

	0.26
(0.15 to 0.47)
	3
	4
	7
	14
	MODERATE

	Depression

	-1.02
(-1.52 to -0.51)

	0.14
(0.05 to 0.36)
	2
	3
	6
	12
	MODERATE

	Anxiety 

	-1.05
(-1.55 to -0.56)

	0.15
(0.06 to 0.39)
	2
	3
	6
	12
	MODERATE

	Legend: SMD = standardised mean difference; OR = odds ratio; NNT = number needed to treat; 
PEER = patient expected event rate (clinically significant symptoms at study endpoint).





GRADE Evidence Profiles
Question: Are psychosocial interventions compared to inactive control beneficial for asylum seekers and refugees?
Setting: High, middle and low income countries. 

	Certainty assessment
	№ of patients
	Effect
	Certainty
	Importance

	№ of studies
	Study design
	Risk of bias
	Inconsistency
	Indirectness
	Imprecision
	Other considerations
	ALL PSYCHOSOCIAL INTERVENTIONS
	INACTIVE
	Relative
(95% CI)
	Absolute
(95% CI)
	
	

	PTSD (post-treatment)

	20 
	randomised trials 
	serious a
	serious b
	not serious 
	not serious 
	strong association c
	718 
	652 
	- 
	SMD 0.71 lower
(1.01 lower to 0.41 lower) 
	⨁⨁⨁◯
MODERATE 
	CRITICAL 

	Anxiety (post-treatment)

	11 
	randomised trials 
	serious d
	serious b
	not serious 
	not serious 
	strong association e
	428 
	387 
	- 
	SMD 1.05 lower
(1.55 lower to 0.56 lower) 
	⨁⨁⨁◯
MODERATE 
	CRITICAL 

	Depression (post-treatment)

	12 
	randomised trials 
	serious f
	serious b
	not serious 
	not serious 
	strong association g
	454 
	390 
	- 
	SMD 1.02 lower
(1.52 lower to 0.51 lower) 
	⨁⨁⨁◯
MODERATE 
	CRITICAL 


CI: Confidence interval; SMD: Standardised mean difference; MD: Mean difference; OR: Odds ratio
Explanations
a. Most studies were at high risk of bias in two or three items of the Cochrane risk of bias tool. All studies had methodological shortcomings related to masking of participants and personnel. 
b. Visual investigation of forest plot suggests some heterogeneity (higher than 75%), however we decided to downgrade by one level only, bacause of an expected result. A lot of differences exist in this population and the assessment of all existing variables is difficult. 
c. The SMD of -0.71 corresponds to an OR of 0.26 (0.15 to 0.47) which suggests a large effect. 
d. Almost 30% of the studies were at high risk of bias in one of following two items of the Cochrane risk of bias tool: blinding of outcome assessors; dropout rate. Moreover, all studies had methodological shortcomings related to masking of participants and personnel. 
e. The SMD of -1.05 corresponds to an OR of 0.15 (0.06 to 0.39) which suggests a large effect. 
f. More than 10% of the studies were at high risk of bias in one of the following two items of the Cochrane risk of bias tool: blinding of outcome assessors; dropout rate. Moreover, all studies had methodological shortcomings related to masking of participants and personnel. 
g. The SMD of -1.02 corresponds to an OR of 0.14 (0.05 to 0.36) which suggests a large effect. 

FUNNEL PLOT OF THE PRIMARY OUTCOME: PTSD SYMPTOMS POST TREATMENT

According to Duval and Tweedie’s trim and fill procedure there are relatively few studies falling toward the right of the mean effect (see funnel plot below), raising a concern that these right-hand studies may actually exist, and are missing from the analysis. Duval and Tweedie’s procedure allows to impute these studies to determine where the missing studies are likely to fall (black dots), add them to the analysis, and then re-compute the combined effect, as reported in the Funnel plot below.  
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IMPACT OF EACH STUDY ON THE POOLED EFFECT

Consecutively removal of each study as a possible outlier to test what the impact is on the combined effect
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PRISMA checklist


	Section/topic 
	#
	Checklist item 
	Reported on page # 

	TITLE 
	

	Title 
	1
	Identify the report as a systematic review, meta-analysis, or both. 
	1

	ABSTRACT 
	

	Structured summary 
	2
	Provide a structured summary including, as applicable: background; objectives; data sources; study eligibility criteria, participants, and interventions; study appraisal and synthesis methods; results; limitations; conclusions and implications of key findings; systematic review registration number. 
	3-4

	INTRODUCTION 
	

	Rationale 
	3
	Describe the rationale for the review in the context of what is already known. 
	5

	Objectives 
	4
	Provide an explicit statement of questions being addressed with reference to participants, interventions, comparisons, outcomes, and study design (PICOS). 
	6

	METHODS 
	

	Protocol and registration 
	5
	Indicate if a review protocol exists, if and where it can be accessed (e.g., Web address), and, if available, provide registration information including registration number. 
	7

	Eligibility criteria 
	6
	Specify study characteristics (e.g., PICOS, length of follow-up) and report characteristics (e.g., years considered, language, publication status) used as criteria for eligibility, giving rationale. 
	7-8

	Information sources 
	7
	Describe all information sources (e.g., databases with dates of coverage, contact with study authors to identify additional studies) in the search and date last searched. 
	7

	Search 
	8
	Present full electronic search strategy for at least one database, including any limits used, such that it could be repeated. 
	Appendix

	Study selection 
	9
	State the process for selecting studies (i.e., screening, eligibility, included in systematic review, and, if applicable, included in the meta-analysis). 
	7

	Data collection process 
	10
	Describe method of data extraction from reports (e.g., piloted forms, independently, in duplicate) and any processes for obtaining and confirming data from investigators. 
	9

	Data items 
	11
	List and define all variables for which data were sought (e.g., PICOS, funding sources) and any assumptions and simplifications made. 
	9

	Risk of bias in individual studies 
	12
	Describe methods used for assessing risk of bias of individual studies (including specification of whether this was done at the study or outcome level), and how this information is to be used in any data synthesis. 
	9-10

	Summary measures 
	13
	State the principal summary measures (e.g., risk ratio, difference in means). 
	10-11

	Synthesis of results 
	14
	Describe the methods of handling data and combining results of studies, if done, including measures of consistency (e.g., I2) for each meta-analysis. 
	12-15



From:  Moher D, Liberati A, Tetzlaff J, Altman DG, The PRISMA Group (2009). Preferred Reporting Items for Systematic Reviews and Meta-Analyses: The PRISMA Statement. PLoS Med 6(7): e1000097. doi:10.1371/journal.pmed1000097 
For more information, visit: www.prisma-statement.or
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Nener 2010 26 08 14 29 05 16 230%  -03010.70,010)
Ter Heide 2011 271 078 5 28 022 5 202%  -009[081083 &
Ter Heide 2016 281 081 ¥ 26 064 32 234%  0010030,032
Total (95% C1) 201 170 100.0%  -1.28[-2.27,-0.30] *
Heterogenely. Tau?= 1.05; ChF = 60.37, =7 (P < 0.00001); F= 88% s = H m =

Testfor oversl effect: 2

55 (F=001)

Favours [experimental] Favours [control]
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Experimental Control

Mean Difference

Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _Mean _SD Total Mean _SD Total Weight IV, Random, 85% CI IV, Random, 95% CI.
Acarurk 2016 173 076 49 243 058 49 431% -070[0.97,0.43] -
Ter Heide 2011 244 088 5 318 033 5 181% -0.74[1.56,008] —
Ter Heide 2016 275 071 31 289 069 32 3B8%  -0.14F0.49,021] -
Total (95% C1) 85 86 1000% -0.49[-093,-0.05] |
63, =2 (P = 0.04), = 70% = =+ 5 3 +

0.03)

Heterogeneity Tau®= 0.10; Chi
Test for overall effect Z= 221 (

Favours [experimental] Favours [control]
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‘Std. Mean Difference

Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _Mean _SD Total Mean SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI Random, 95% CI
Rur 2010 2 22 12 38 21 13 1000%  -081163,001]
Total (95% C1) 12 13 100.0%  -0.81[1.63,0.01] -
Hetetogeneity: Not applicable R 3 3 T

Testfor oversll effect: 2= 1.93 (P = 0.05)

Favours [experimental] Favours [control]
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Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference ‘Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _Mean _SD Total Mean _SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
Ter Heide 2016 221 086 31 233 077 32 366%  -017F066,033 =
Hijazi 2014 995 676 41 742 481 22 328%  045(0.07,098 =
Neuner 2004_1 044 018 7 035 047 11 122%  048[0.48,1.45) T
Neuner 2004_2 044 018 7 036 014 13 128%  048F0.45,1.42) -IT—
Ter Heide 2011 22 081 5 1.4 055 5 BA%  095(0.39,231 T
Total (95% CI) ot 83 1000%  0.27[0.08,063]

Heterogeneity Tau®= 0.03; Chi
Test for overall effect 2= 1.50 (

81,
013

=4(P=031F=17%

3 H i
Favours [control] Favours [experimental]
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Experimental  Control Risk Ratio Risk Ratio
Study or Subgroup _Events _Total Events Total Weight M-H, Random, 95% CI M-H, Random, 95% CI
Hinton 2008 0 12 0 12 Not estimable
Morath 2014 o7 07 Not estimable
Hinton 2004 0 6 [ Not estimable
Baker 2006 [T [T Not estimable
Acarturk 2015 [T 0 Not estimable
Hinton 2005 [ [} Not estimable
Weinstein 2016 [ 017 Not estimable
Neuner 2008_2 0 085 1 Not estimable
Neuner 2004_2 0 0 2 Not estimable
Adenauer 2011 2 18 4 18 14% 056[0.12,267] —_—T
Balton 2014 34 182 39 165 168% 079[053,1.19] -
Ter Heide 2016 12w 14 3 B8% 0.85[0.45,1.60] -
Buhmann 2015 18 70 20 68 90% 087 (051,150 -
Neuner 2008_1 68 111 36 55 451% 094[0.73,119]
Acarturk 2018 18 43 16 49 89% 1.13[065,1.94] T
Stenmark 2013 18 8 9w e1% 1.18[061,2.28) I
Meffert 2014 2 13 19 05% 1380151307
LiedI 2011 4 12 2 12 12% 200[0.45,8.94] —
Neuner 2004_1 1T 012 03%  217(010,49.07)
00i 2018 1 48 037 03%  248(010,59.0)
Hijazi 2014 5 4 122 06%  288(033,2155 —7
Ruf2010 113 013 03%  300[013,6751)
Neuner 2010 2 18 0 16 03%  500[0.25,9659 —
Kalantari 2012 3 m 0 32 03%  7.00[038,130.26) -
Total (95% CI) 824 812 1000%  096[0.82,113] 4
Total events 194 214
Heterogeneity Tau®= 0.00; Chi =15(P=090) F= 0% o5 & T 5 &

Testfor oversl effect: 2

50

Favours [experimental] Favours [control]
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Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _Mean __SD Total Mean D Total Weight _IV,Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
7.1.1 Figh income
Hinton 2004 1705 B 33 08 6 24%  -221[375,-058
Hinton 2005 3025 1992 20 7305 943 20 4%  -213[202,-134] e
Hinton 2009 4683 1747 12 7425 943 12 39%  -191[291,092] E—
otio 2003 528 686 5 172 804 5 20%  -085(217,048] —
Ter Heide 2011 237 058 5 271 032 5 30%  -0EBF1.95064 —
Renner 2011 22 085 12 248 056 4T% -0410117,034) —
Buhmann 2015 303 07 52 32 05 60%  -028[067,012) —
Hiazi 2014 26 086 41 276 048 56%  -026[078,028] —
Lied 2011 253 1347 20 288 131 47% 0111087088 —
TerHeide2018 6738 2316 32 6896 26.93 56%  -006[0.55,044] -1
Stenmark 2013 419 1441 33 055 123 55%  -005[060,043) T
0ol 2016 1588 958 45 1558 B4 59% 0020041045 ——
Subtotal (95% CI) 283 546%  0.59[097,-021] >
Heterogeneity: Tau?= 0.29; Chi*= 40,88, df= 11 (P < 0.0001);F
Test for overall efiect Z= 3.01 (P = 0.003)
7.1.2 Upper, lower middle, low income.
Acaturk 2016 142 042 49 238 045 49 5E% 2190269168 —
Acaurk 2015 2287 2027 15 5421 1628 14 43% 165250 —_—
Meflert 2014 176 049 10 2B 063 8 3E%  -144[250,-037] e
Weinstein2016 174 15001 24 -020 17498 17 51%  -0.88}154-0.23] —
Kalantari 2012 448 126 29 538 142 32 6E% 06611 —
Bolton 2014 026 049 182 062 062 165 BS%  -065[0.86,-043] -
Neuner 2004_1 191 117 7 212 84 12 41%  -020(143,074 —T
Neuner 2004_2 191 117 8 188 108 13 42%  -006[094,082] —
Neuner 2008_2 54 66 111 53 &7 111 64% 0020025029 T
Subtotal (95% C) 0.84[1.33,-0.35] -
Heterogeneity: Tau’= 0.44; Ch
Test foroveral eflect Z= 3.36 (P = 0.0008)
Total (95% C1) 718 652 1000%  0.71[1.01,-041] >
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.35; ChP= 115.44, df= 20 (P < 0.00001); F= 83% %
Testfor overall efiet 2= 4,62 (P < 0.00001) Favours [experimentall Favours (control]
Test for subaroun diferences: Chif= 0.64 di=1 (P =047 F= 0%
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Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _Mean __SD Total Mean D Total Weight _IV,Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
7.3.1 Figh income
Hinton 2004 21 05 B 32 06 b 58% -1.84(325-039
Ter Heide 2011 247 086 5 304 043 5 B2%  -002(227,042] —
Hiazi 2014 2748 1356 41 3145 1208 22 98%  -0.30(082,027] —T
Buhmann 2015 239 59 52 251 63 48 103%  -0.20(059,020] -
Stenmark 2013 082 133 33 078 127 21 97%  -005[059,050] -1
Ter Heide 2016 279 061 32 28 066 30 99%  -002[051,048] 1
otto 2003 86 72 5 -85 6 5 66% 0000124124 —
Subtotal (95% CI) 174 137 58.3%  0.22[-0.48,0.04] *
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.02; ChP= 7.14, 0= B (P= 0.31); F= 16%
Test for overall eflect Z= 1.66 (P = 0.10)
7.3.2 Upper, lower middle, low income.
Weinstein2016 024 00789 24 04 01002 707 8.79,-5.34] ¢
Acaturk 2016 1045 1052 49 2635  aEs 156 £2.02,-1.11) —
Meflert 2014 10 915 0 225 7l -1.39 £2.46,-0.33) e
Acaturk 2015 1015 a8 15 273 782 A7 H.97,-037) —
Bolton 2014 031 043 182 074 056 -0.86 11.0,-064) -
Subtotal (95% CI) 280 -2.05[:3.05,1.06] ——
Heterageneity: Talr = 1.08; ChF= 54,65, df= 4 (P < 0.00001);
Test foraverall eflct Z= 4.04 (P < 0.0001)
Total (95% CI) 454 390 1000%  -1.02[1.52,-051] -
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.61; ChF= 86,16, df= 11 (P < 0.00001); F= 8% [ =+ 5 3

Testfor oversll effect: 2= 3.92 (P < 0.0001)
Testfor subaroun differences: Chif= 1214

o

0005). F

1 %

Favours [experimental] Favours [control]
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Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference ‘Std. Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _Mean _SD Total Mean _SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95¢% CI
7.2.4 High income

Hinton 2005 165 045 20 313 036 20 78%  -370[476,-265] ——

Hinton 2009 225 205 12 725 142 12 73% 2741380157 —
Hinton 2004 22 05 6 32 04 B 57%  -204}355-053] —_—
Lied 2011 225 063 20 28 08 10 93%  -078[1.56,001] —
Ter Heide 2011 25 1 5 302052 5 67%  -059[187,059] —T
otto 2003 84 56 5 52 53 5 67% 053018074 —
Buhmann 2015 271 81 52 207 68 43 114%  -034[0.74,008] -
Ter Heide 2016 277 069 32 298 066 30 108%  -031[0.81,0.19] -
0ol 2016 868 548 45 BE1 48 37 112%  -002[0.45041] T
Subtotal (95% CI) 173 769%  112[1.80,:045] >
Heterogeneity: Tau*= 0.83; Chi 8(P <0.00001); F=87%

Test for overal efect Z-

7.2.2 Upper, lower middle, low income.

Acaturk 2016 158 059 49 251 050 49 111%  -1.56(202,-1.11] -
Bolton 2014 028 061 182 D1 085 165 120%  -0.45[066,-0.24] -
Subtotal (95% C1) 214 231%  -0.99[:2.08,0.0] -
Heterogeneity: Tau*= 0.59; Ch 1P < 0.0001); F=95%

Test for overal eflect Z= 1.77 (P = 0.08)

Total (95% C1) 428 387 1000%  -1.05[1.55,-0.56] *
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.51; ChF= 76,63, f= 10 (P < 0.00001); F= 87%

EE ]

Testor overal effect 2=4.20 (P < 0.0001) Favours [experimental] Favours [control]

Testfor subaroun differences: Chif= 0.04. df=1 (F = 0.84)

o
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Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _Mean __SD Total Mean D Total Weight _IV,Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
3AAWL
Hinton 2004 1705 B 33 08 6 24%  -221[375,-058
Acaturk 2016 142 042 49 238 045 49 5E%  -219[269,-168] —
Acaurk 2015 2287 2027 15 5421 1628 14 43% 165250 —_—
Meflert 2014 176 049 10 2B 063 8 3E%  -144[250,-037] —_—
Bolton 2014 026 049 182 062 062 165 BS%  -065[0.86,-0.43] -
Renner 2011 22 085 12 248 066 16 47%  -04101.17,034] —
Buhmann 2015 303 07 52 32 05 48 BO0%  -028[067,017 —
Hiazi 2014 26 086 41 276 048 22 56%  -026[0.75,0.20] —
Lied 2011 253 1317 20 288 131 10 47%  -0.11[087,065 —
ool 2016 1588 958 45 1588 88 37 59%  0.02(0.41,048] —
Subtotal (95% CI) 492%  0.81[1.27,-0.36] >
Heterogeneity Tau?= 0.41; Ch
Test foroverall eflect Z= 3.4 (P = 0.0005)
3.2 TAU and No treatment
Hinton 2005 3025 7305 943 1 46%  -213(292-134] —
Hinton 2009 1683 7e25 943 12 39% 191280 _—
Weinstein 2016 -1.74 15001 020 17498 17 51% 08815 —
otto 2003 528 172804 5 29% 08502170481 —
Kalantari 2012 419 539 142 31 56%  -066F116,-014] —
Neuner 2004_1 191 212 94 12 41% 0200113074 —
Stenmark 2013 118 055 123 21 55%  -006L060,049] —
Subtotal (95% C1) 119 315%  092[1.50,0.34] -
Heterogeneity: Tau*= 0.44; Ch 6 (P=0.0004); F=76%
Test for overall eflect Z= 3.12 (P= 0.002)
3.3 Psychological Placebo
Ter Heide 2011 237 058 5 271 032 5 30%  -0EB[1.95064 —
Neuner 2004_2 181 117 8 198 108 13 42%  -0.06[094,082] —
TerHeide2016 6738 2316 32 6886 2693 29 56%  -00B[0.55,0.44] -
Neuner 2008_2 54 66 111 53 &7 111 64% 0020025029
Subtotal (95% CI) 158 192%  0.02[0.25,020) 4
Heterogeneity: Tau*= 0.00; Ch
Test foroverall efect Z=0.20 (P = 0.84)
Total (95% C1) 718 652 1000%  0.71[1.01,-041] *
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.35; ChP= 115.44, df= 20 (P < 0.00001); F= 83% [ =+ 5 3
Testfor overal eflet 2= 462 (P < 0.00001) Favours [experimental] Favours (control]
Test for subaroun diferences: Chif= 15.04. di= 2 (P = 0.0005) F= 86 7%
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Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _Mean __SD Total Mean D Total Weight _IV,Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
33AWL
Hinton 2004 21 05 B 32 06 6 58% -1.84(325-039 —
Acaturk 2016 1045 1052 49 2635 965 49 101%  -156[202,-1.11] -
Meflert 2014 10 915 10 225 T 8 74% 1390245033 —
Acaturk 2015 1015 86 15 078 782 14 BE%  -117[197,-037] —
Bolton 2014 031 043 182 074 056 165 107%  -086[1.09,-064] -
Hiazi 2014 2748 1356 41 3145 1208 22 98%  -0.30(082,027 -
Buhmann 2015 239 59 52 251 63 48 103%  -0.20(059,020] N
Subtotal (95% CI) 355 312 627% 09211350491 *
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.22; ChF= 27.68, f= § (P = 0.0001); = 78%
Test foraverall eflct Z= 4.20 (P < 0.0001)
3:3.2TAU and No treatment
Weinstein2016 024 00799 24 04 04002 17 48%  -7.07[879,534 ———
Stenmark 2013 082 133 33 078 127 21 97%  -005[059,050]
otto 2003 86 72 5 -85 6 5 66% 0000124124 i
Subtotal (95% CI) 43 2N2%  228(578121]
Heterogeneity: Tau?=8.11; Chi 2(P <0.00001); F=97%
Test for overal efect Z-
3.3.3 Psychological Placebo
Ter Heide 2011 247 086 5 304 043 5 B2%  -002(227,042 —
Ter Heide 2016 279 061 32 28 066 30 099%  -002[051,045
Subtotal (95% CI) 35 164%  025[102,053] -
Heterogeneity Tau= 0.15; Ch*=1.54, 5%
Test for overall eflect Z= 0.62 (P = 0.53)
Total (95% C1) 454 390 1000%  -1.02[1.52,-051] *
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.61; ChF= 86,16, df= 11 (P < 0.00001); F= 8% T =+ 5 5 I

Testfor oversll effect: 2= 3.92 (P < 0.0001)
Testfor subaroun differences: Chif= 2.94 df= 2 (FP=0.23).

1 g%

Favours [experimental] Favours [control]
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Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference ‘Std. Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _Mean _SD Total Mean _SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
32AWL

Hinton 2004 22 05 6 32 04 B 57%  -204[356-053

Acaturk 2016 158 059 49 251 050 49 111%  -1.56(202,-1.11] -

Lied 2011 225 063 20 28 08 10 93%  -078[1.56,001] —

Bolton 2014 028 061 182 D1 085 165 120%  -0.45F066,-0.24] -|
Buhmann 2015 271 81 52 207 68 43 114%  -034[0.74,008] -

00l 2016 868 548 45 BE1 48 37 112%  -002[0.45041] T
Subtotal (95% CI) 315 606%  0.71[1.18,0.24] >

5 (P <0.0001); = 84%

Heterogeneity Tau®= 0.25; Chi
Testfor oversll effect Z= 2.96 (P = 0.003)

322 TAU and No treatment

Hinton 2005 185 319 036 20 78%  -370476,-265

Hinton 2009 225 725 142 12 73% 274390157

ofto 2003 84 62 53 5 6%  -053(1.81,074 ™
Subtotal (95% CI)

Heterogeneity: Tau®= 2.17; Chi*
Testfor oversl effect: 2

37 218%  235[445,0.56] -
2(P=0.0008); F= 86%

3.2.3 Psychological Placebo
Ter Heide 2011 25 1 5 302052 5 67%  -059[187,059 T

Ter Heide 2016 277 069 32 208 066 30 108% 031081019

Subtotal (95% CI) 37 35 176%  034[081,012] *
Heterageneity: Tau = 0.00; ChP= 016, if= 1 (P= 0.69), F= 0%

Test for overall efect Z= 1.45 (P= 0.15)

Total (95% C1) 428 387 1000%  -1.05[1.55,-0.56] *
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.51; ChF= 76,63, f= 10 (P < 0.00001); F= 87% IR S S
Testfor overall eflect 2= 4.20 (P < 0.0001) Favours [experimentall Favours (control]

501 df=2 (P=0.08).

Testfor subaroun differences: Chi 0.1%
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Experimental Control

‘Std. Mean Difference

‘Std. Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _Mean __SD Total Mean D Total Weight _IV,Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
412a0uts

Hinton 2004 1705 B 33 08 6 24%  -221[375,-058

Acaurk 2016 142 042 49 238 045 49 5E%  -219[269,-168] —

Hinton 2005 3025 1992 20 7305 943 20 4%  -213[202,-134] I

Hinton 2009 4683 1747 12 7425 943 12 39%  -191[281 _—

Acaturk 2015 2287 2027 15 5421 1628 14 43%  -185[250,-079] I

Meflert 2014 176049 10 26 063 8 3E%  -144[250 —_—

otto 2003 528 686 5 172 804 5 29%  -085(217,048] —
Ter Heide 2011 237 058 5 271 032 5 30%  -0EBF1.95064 —
Bolton 2014 026 049 182 062 062 165 BS5%  -06500.86,-0.43] -
Buhmann 2015 303 07 52 32 05 48 BO%  -028[067,017 —
Hiazi 2014 26 086 41 276 048 22 56%  -026[0.75,0.20] —
Neuner 2004_1 191 117 7 212 84 12 41%  -020[143,074 —
Lied 2011 253 1317 20 288 131 10 47%  -0.11[087,065 —
Neuner 2004_2 191 117 8 1a8 108 13 42%  -006[094,082] —T
TerHeide201s 6738 2316 32 6886 2693 29 56%  -00B[0.55,0.44] -1
Stenmark 2013 418 1441 33 055 123 21 65%  -00BF060,0.49] 1T
Neuner 2008_2 54 66 111 53 A7 111 64% 0020025029 T
Subtotal (95°% CI) 608 550 788%  0.78[1.15,-042] g
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.42; ChF= 107.86, o= 16 (P < 0.00001); F= 85%

Test foroverall eflect Z= 4.22 (P < 0.0001)

413 children and mixed

Weinstein2016 174 15001 24 -020 17498 17 51%  -0.88}156,-0.23] —
Kalantari 2012 409 126 29 538 142 32 6E%  -066[118,-0.14] —
Renner 2011 22 085 12 248 066 16 47%  -04101.17,034 —
0ol 2016 1588 958 45 1588 88 37 59% 0020041048 ——
Subtotal (95% CI) 110 102 212%  045[0.88,0.02] g
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.10; ChP= £.69, 0= 3 (P = 0.08); F= 55%

Test for overall efect Z= 2.06 (P = 0.04)

Total (95% C1) 718 652 1000%  0.71[1.01,-041] >
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.35; ChP= 115.44, df= 20 (P < 0.00001); F= 83% ¢
Testfor overall eflet 2= 462 (P < 0.00001) Favours [experimentall Favours (control]
Test for subaroun diferences: Chif= 134 di=1 (P = 0.25) F= 75 2%
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Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference ‘Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _ Mean __SD Total Mean __SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
231 adults
Hinton 2004 21 05 B 32 0B B 68%  -1.84[328,-039 —
Acarturk 2016 1045 1052 49 2635 95 40 10.0%  -1.88[202,-1.11] -
Meffert 2014 10915 10 225 7P 8 74%  -139[246,-0.33 —
Acarturk 2018 1015 96 15 2079 792 14 86%  -1.170187,-037] —
Ter Heide 2011 247 066 5 304 043 6 62%  -002[227,047 —T
Bolton 2014 031 043 182 074 056 185 107%  -0.86[1.00,-084] -
Hijazi 2014 2745 1354 41 3145 1208 22 98%  -030(082,027 =
Buhmann 2015 239 251 53 43 103%  -020(059,020) b
Stenmark 2013 082 076 127 21 97%  -005(059,050
Ter Heide 2016 279 28 066 30 99%  -002(051,048 }
Ofto 2003 28 28 6 5 66%  000(124124
Subtotal (95% CI) 373 952%  0.68[1.05,031] .

Heterogeneity Tau®= 0.25; Chi

Testfor oversll effect: Z= 3.62 (P = 0.0003)
432 mixed

Weinstein 2016 024 00798 24
Subtotal (95¢% CI) 24

Heterogeneity: Not applicable
Testfor oversll effect: 2= 8.03 (P < 0.00001)

Total (95% CI) 454
Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.61; Chi*= 96.16, df=
Testfor oversll effect: 2= 3.92 (P < 0.0001)
Test for subaroun differences: Chif= 50,44

0(F <0.00001); F=77%

04 01002 17 48%
7 as%

390 100.0%
1 (F <0.00001); = 89%

(P <0.00001). F= 98.0%

707 1879, -5.34]
7071879, 534]

A.02[4.52,-051]

-

L d

EEET ]
Favours [experimental] Favours [control]
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Experimental Control

‘Std. Mean Difference

‘Std. Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _Mean _SD Total Mean _SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
421 adults

Hinton 2005 165 045 20 313 036 20 7% A70R47R-288  ————

Hinton 2009 225 205 12 725 142 12 73% 2741380157 —

Hinton 2004 22 05 6 32 04 & 204 £355,-053) _—
Acaturk 2016 158 059 49 251 059 49 1,56 £2.02,-1.11) -

Lied 2011 225 063 20 28 08 10 -0.78 11.56,001] —
Ter Heide 2011 25 1 5 302082 5 050 11,87, 0.69] —T
otto 2003 64 56 5 52 53 5 053 H1.81,074] —
Bolton 2014 028 061 182 OB 085 165 -0.45 F0.66,-0.24) -
Buhmann 2015 271 81 52 297 68 48 034 F0.74,005] -
Ter Heide 2016 277 069 32 298 066 30 031 (081, 019] —
Subtotal (95% CI) 383 350 119 [1.73,0.65] >

Heterogeneity: Tau = 0.56; ChF*= 70,67, o
Testfor oversll effect: 2= 4.33 (P < 0.0001)

9(P <0.00001);

422 children
00i 2018 868 548 45 881 48 37 112%
Subtotal (95% CI) 5 37 1M2%
Heterogeneity: Not applicable

Testfor oversll effect: 2= 0.1 (P = 0.91)

Total (95% CI) a2 387 100.0%

Heterogeneity: Taw"= 0.51; Chi*= 76.63, df= 10 (P < 0.00001); F= 87%
Testfor oversll effect: 2= 4.20 (P < 0.0001)
Test for subaroun differences: Chif= 10.89.

o

0010). F

0 8%

-0.021:0.46, 0.41]
0.02[0.46,0.41]

1.05[.55,-0.56]

-

E) 3 [] H
Favours [experimental] Favours [control]

¥




image21.png
Heterogeneity Tau®= 0.13; Chi

Testfor oversll effect: Z= 3.62 (P = 0.0003)

Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference Std. Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _Mean __SD Total Mean D Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
'5.1.1 Formal diagnosis.
Hinton 2004 1705 B 33 08 6 24%  -221[375,-058
Acaurk 2016 142 042 49 238 045 49 5E%  -219[269,-168] —
Hinton 2005 3025 1992 20 7305 943 20 4%  -213[202,-134] —
Hinton 2009 4683 1747 12 7425 943 12 39%  -191[291,092] e
otio 2003 528 686 5 172 804 5 20%  -085(217,048] —
Ter Heide 2011 237 058 5 271 032 5 30%  -0EBF1.95064 —
Bolton 2014 026 049 182 062 062 165 BS5%  -06500.86,-0.43] -
Buhmann 2015 303 07 52 32 05 48 BO%  -028[067,017 —
Neuner 2004_1 191 117 7 212 84 12 41%  -020[113,074 —
Neuner 2004_2 191 117 8 198 108 13 42%  -006[094,082] —
TerHeide201s 6738 2316 32 6886 2693 29 56%  -00B[0.55,0.44] -
Stenmark 2013 418 1441 33 055 123 21 65%  -00BF060,0.49] -1
Neuner 2008_2 54 66 111 53 A7 111 64% 0020025029 T
00l 2016 1588 958 45 1568 88 37 59%  0.02(0.41,048]
Subtotal (95% CI) 533 664%  0.71[1.41,031] >
Heterogeneity: Tau*= 0.43; Ch 13 (P <0.00001); F= 87%
Test for averal eflect Z= 3.48 (P = 0.0005)
5.1.2 Psychological distress.
Acaturk 2015 2287 2027 15 5421 1628 14 43%  -185[251,-079 —_—
Meflert 2014 176 049 10 2B 063 8 3E%  -144[250 _—
Weinstein2016 174 15001 24 -020 17498 17 51%  -0.88115 —_—
Kalantari 2012 409 126 29 538 142 32 6E%  -066[118,-0.14] —
Renner 2011 22 085 12 248 086 16 47%  -0411.17,034 —
Hiazi 2014 26 086 41 276 048 22 56%  -026[0.75,0.20] —
Lied 2011 253 1317 20 288 131 10 47%  -0.11[087,065 —
Subtotal (95% CI) 0.70[1.07,0.32] >

>

Total (95% CI) 718
Heterogeneity Tau®= 0.35; Chi*= 115,44, df= 20 (P < 0.00001);
Testfor oversll effect: Z= 4.62 (P < 0.00001)

Test for subaroun differences: Chif= 0.00 df= 1 (F = 0.96).

071[1.01,-041]

In

3 H
Favours [experimental] Favours [control]




image22.png
Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference ‘Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _Mean __SD Total Mean __SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
'5.3.1 Formal diagnosis.
Hinton 2004 21 31 06 6 58%  -184[328-039 —
Acarturk 2016 1045 2635 965 43 101% 156202111 -
Ter Heide 2011 247 304 043 5 B2%  -082(227,042 -
Bolton 2014 03 074 056 165 107%  -086[109,-064] -
Buhmann 2015 239 251 53 43 103%  -020(059,020) i
Stenmark 2013 082 076 127 21 97%  -005(059,050
Ter Heide 2016 279 28 066 30 99%  -002(051,048 {
Ofto 2003 28 28 6 5 66%  000(124124
Subtotal (95% CI) 320 693%  -0.621-1.07,0.16] *

Heterogeneity Tau®= 0.29; Chi

Testior overal effect Z= 267 (P = 0.008)
5.3.2 Psychological distress

Weinstein 2016 -0.24 0.0789 24
Meffert 2014 woe1s 1
Acarturk 2015 1015 86 15
Hijaz 2014 246 1354 41
Subtotal (95% CI) 20

Heterogeneity: Tau* = 3.51; Ch= 55.14, o
Testfor oversll effect: 2= 2.36 (P = 0.02)

Total (95% CI)

Heterogeneity Tau®= 0.61; Chi
Testfor oversll effect: 2= 3.92 (P < 0.0001)
Testfor subaroun differences: Chi

454

(P <0.00001);F

04

225
2079
3145

(P <0.00001);F

283 df=1(P=0.09)

01002
I8
702

1208

2%

17 a8%

8 74%
14 88%
22 08%
61 307%

5%

390 100.0%

= 96.16, o= 11 (P < 0.00001); F= 89%

4 7%

707 1879, -5.34]
1.391:246,-0.33]
47 11.97,-0.37]
-0.30082,027]
23114.22,-039]

A.02[4.52,-051]

-

*

Ef] 5 [] 5
Favours [experimental] Favours [control]
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image23.png
Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _Mean _SD Total Mean _SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
'5.2.1 Formal diagnosis.
Hinton 2005 165 045 20 313 036 20 7% A70R47R-288  ————
Hinton 2009 225 205 12 725 142 12 73% 2741380157 —
Hinton 2004 22 05 6 32 04 B 57%  -204}356-053] _—
Acaurk 2016 158 059 49 251 050 49 111%  -1.56(202,-1.11] —
Ter Heide 2011 25 1 5 302052 5 67%  -059[187,059] —T
otto 2003 84 56 5 52 53 5 67%  -053[181,074] —
Bolton 2014 028 061 182 D1 085 165 120%  -0.45066,-0.24] -
Buhmann 2015 271 81 52 207 68 43 114%  -034[0.74,008 -
Ter Heide 2016 277 069 32 298 066 30 108%  -031[0.81,0.19] —
0ol 2016 868 548 45 BE1 48 37 112%  -002[0.45,041] -
Subtotal (95% CI) 408 -1.09 [1.62,0.56] g
Heterogeneity: Tau= 0 55; Chi*= 76.47,
Test for overal eflct Z= 4.03 (P < 0.0001)
5.2.2 Psychological distress
Lied 2011 225 063 20 28 08 10 93%  -078[1.55,001] —]
Subtotal (95% C1) 20 10 93%  -078[1.56,0.01] -
Hetetogeneity: Not applicable
Test for overall efect Z= 1,93 (P = 0.05)
Total (95% C1) 428 387 1000%  -1.05[1.55,-0.56] e
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.51; ChF= 76,63, f= 10 (P < 0.00001); F= 87% = =+ 5 3 +

Testfor oversll effect: 2= 4.20 (P < 0.0001)
Testfor subaroun differences: Chi

042 di=1(P=052

o

Favours [experimental] Favours [control]




image24.png
Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _ Mean SD_Total Mean SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI 1V, Random, 95% CI
6.1.1 ENDR

Acarturk 2016 142 042 48 238 045 40 56% -219[-2.68,-1.68] -

Acarturk 2015 2287 2027 15 5421 1626 14 43% -1.652.51,-0.79] I

Ter Heide 2011 237 058 5 271 0.32 5 30% -0.66 [-1.95, 0.64] I
Ter Heide 2016 67.38 2316 32 6886 2603 29 56% -0.06 [-0.56, 0.44] T
‘Subtotal (95% CI) 101 97 186% -1.15[-2.36, 0.05]

Heterogeneity: Tau= 1.34; Chi*= 36.25, df= 3 (P < 0.00001); "= 82%

Test for overall eflect Z= 1.87 (P = 0.06)

61.2NET

Hijazi 2014 26 0BG 41 276 048 22 5B% -0.26[-0.78, 0.26] -T
Neuner 2004_1 191 mr 72 894 12 41% -0.201.13,0.74] T
Neuner 2004_2 191 mr 8 188 109 13 42% -0.06-0.84,0.82]

Stenmark 2013 -118 0 1441 33 -055 123 21 55% -0.06 [-0.60, 0.49]

MNeuner 2008_2 54 B6 111 53 57 111 B4% 0.02-0.25,0.28]

Subtotal (95% CI) -0.05[-0.26, 0.15]

Heterageneity: Talr = 0.00; ChF

Testfor overall effect: Z= 0.49 (

61.3CBT

Hinton 2004 1.7 05 B 33 08 B 24% -2.213.78,-0.65]

Hinton 2005 39.25 18.92 20 7305 943 20 46% -21312.82,-1.34] -

Hinton 2009 4683 1747 12 7425 943 12 39% -1.9112.81,-0.92 I

Otto 2003 -628  B.86 5 172 804 5 29% -0.85-2.17,0.48] ™
Buhmann 2015 3.03 07 52 32 05 48 BO% -0.28-0.67,0.12] -
Lied! 2011 263 1317 20 288 131 10 47% -0.11[-0.87, 0.65] -
00i 2016 1588 958 45 1568 884 37 50% 0.02[-0.41, 0.46] T
Subtotal (95% CI) 138 303%  095[163,026] >
Heterogeneity: Tau®= 0.63; Chi*; B (P <0.00001); F=84%

Test for overal efect Z-

6.1.4 Onter

Meffert 2014 176 049 10 26 063 8 36% -1.442.51,-0.37] —
Weinstein 2016 -1.74 15001 24 -0.28 17498 17 51% -0.88[1.54,-0.23] I
Kalantari 2012 448 126 28 539 142 32 56% -0.661.18,-0.14] ]
Bolton 2014 026 049 182 062 0B2 165 B5% -0.65[-0.86,-0.43] -
Renner 2011 22 0BS5S 12 248 0B 16 47% -0.4111.17,0.34] T
‘Subtotal (95% CI) 238 254% -0.68 [-0.86, -0.49] +
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.00; ChF= 2.85, - 0%

Testfor overall effect Z=7.27 (P < 0.00001)

Total (95% C1) 718 652 1000%  0.71[1.01,-041] *
Heterogeneity Tau®= 0.35; Chi*= 115,44, df= 20 (P < 0.00001); R 3 3 T

Testfor oversll effect: Z= 4.62 (P < 0.00001)
Testfor subaroun differences: Chi

Favours [experimental] Favours [control]
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Experimental Control

‘Std. Mean Difference

‘Std. Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _Mean __SD Total Mean D Total Weight _IV,Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
63.1 ENDR

Acaturk 2016 1045 1052 49 2635 965 49 101%  -156[202,-1.11] -
Acaturk 2015 1015 86 15 73 782 14 A7 H.97,-037) —
Ter Heide 2011 247 086 5 304 043 5 -0.92237,047] —
Ter Heide 2016 279 061 32 28 066 30 -0.02£051, 048] -
Subtotal (95% CI) 101 98 348%  -091[1.79,-0.03] g
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.65; ChP= 20.72,df = 3 (P = 0.0001); = 86%

Test for overall eflect Z= 2.03 (P = 0.04)

632NET

Hiazi 2014 2748 1350 41 3145 1208 22 -030£0.82,027] -7
Stenmark 2013 082 133 33 07 127 21 -0.05 £0.59, 0.50] T
Subtotal (35% CI) 7 43 195%  0.18[056,0.20]

Heterogeneity: Talr = 0.00; ChP = 0.44, if= 1 (P= 0.51); F= 0%

Test for overall efect Z= 0,03 (P = 0.35)

633CBT

Hinton 2004 21 05 & 32 06 6 -1.84 £3.38,-0.39) —_—
Buhmann 2015 238 58 52 251 63 48 103%  -0.20(056,020] 1
otio 2003 86 72 5 86 6 5 000124, 134

Subtotal (95% CI) 63 59 227%  0520141,038] -
Heterogeneity: Talr = 0.37; ChP= 4.85, 0= 2 (P = 0.08); F= 5%

Test foroverall efect Z= 1.13 (P = 0.26)

6.3.4 Onter

Weinstein2016 024 00799 24 04 0002 17 777,53 ——

Meflert 2014 10 915 0 25 Tr 8 139 £2.46,-0.33) —
Bolton 2014 031 043 182 074 056 165 107%  -086[1.09,-064] -
Subtotal (95% CI) -2.96-6.65,-0.28] ——
Heterogeneity: Tau*= 5 30; Ch

Test for overall eflect Z= 2.16 (P = 0.03)

Total (95% C1) 454 390 1000%  -1.02[1.52,-051] *
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.61; ChF= 86,16, df= 11 (P < 0.00001); F= 8%

Testfor oversll effect: 2= 3.92 (P < 0.0001)
Testfor subaroun differences: Chif= 611 df= 3 (P=011)
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Favours [experimental] Favours [control]




image26.png
Experimental Control Std. Mean Difference ‘Std. Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _Mean _SD Total Mean _SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95¢% CI
6.2.1 ENDR

Acaturk 2016 158 059 49 251 050 49 111%  -1.56(202,-1.11] -

Ter Heide 2011 25 1 5 302052 5 67%  -059[187,059] —

Ter Heide 2016 277 069 32 208 066 30 108% 031081019 —
Subtotal (95% C1) 86 84 286%  -0.86[1.82,0.11] -
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.56; ChF = 13.62,df= 2 (P = 0.001); F=

Test foroverall eflect Z= 1.74 (P = 0.08)

622 NET

Subtotal (95% CI) 0 0 Not estimable

Heterogeneity: Not applicable
Testfor overall effect: Not applicatle

623CBT
Hinton 2005 165 045 20 313 036 20 78%  -370[476,-265] —

Hinton 2009 225 205 12 725 142 12 73% 2741380157 e

Hinton 2004 22 05 6 32 04 B 57%  -204}355-053] —_—

Lied 2011 225 063 20 28 08 10 93%  -078[1.56,001] —

otto 2003 84 56 5 52 53 5 67%  -053[18,074] —

Buhmann 2015 271 81 52 207 68 43 114%  -034[0.74,008] -

00l 2016 868 548 45 BE1 48 37 112%  -002[0.45041] T

Subtotal (95% C) 136 [-2.25, -047] -

Heterogeneity Tau?=1.18; Ch

Test for overall eflct Z= 3.00 (P = 0.003)

6.2.4 Other

Bolton 2014 028 061 182 D1 085 165 120%  -0.45[066,-0.24] -

Subtotal (95% CI) 182 165 120%  0.45(066,-024] .

Hetetogeneity: Not applicable

Test foraveral eflect Z= 4.12 (P < 0.0001)

Total (95% C1) 428 387 1000%  -1.05[1.55,-0.56] A

Heterageneity: Talr = 0.51; ChF= 76,63, f= 10 (P < 0.00001); F= 87% %

Testfor oversll effect: 2= 4.20 (P < 0.0001)
Testfor subaroun differences: Chif= 4 34 df= 2 (P= 011},

Favours [experimental] Favours [control]

o
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Experimental Control

‘Std. Mean Difference

‘Std. Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _Mean __SD Total Mean D Total Weight _IV,Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
211 Indvidual

Hinton 2004 1705 B 33 08 6 24%  -221[375,-058

Acaurk 2016 142 042 49 238 045 49 5E%  -219[269,-168] —

Hinton 2005 3025 1992 20 7305 943 20 4%  -213[202,-134] e

Hinton 2009 4683 1747 12 7425 943 12 39%  -191[281 _—

Acaturk 2015 2287 2027 15 5421 1628 14 43%  -185[250,-079] e

Meflert 2014 176 049 10 2B 063 8 3E%  -144[250 _—
Weinstein2016 174 15001 24 -020 17498 17 51%  -0.88 115 —

Ter Heide 2011 237 058 5 271 032 5 30%  -0EBF1.95064 —
Bolton 2014 026 049 182 062 062 165 BS5%  -06500.86,-0.43] -
Buhmann 2015 303 07 52 32 05 48 BO%  -028[067,017 —
Hiazi 2014 26 086 41 276 048 22 56%  -026[0.75,0.20] —
Neuner 2004_1 191 117 7 212 84 12 41%  -020[143,074 —
Lied 2011 253 1317 20 288 131 10 47%  -0.11[087,065 —
Neuner 2004_2 191 117 8 1a8 108 13 42%  -006[094,082] —
TerHeide201s 6738 2316 32 6886 2693 29 56%  -00B[0.55,0.44] -1
Stenmark 2013 418 1441 33 055 123 21 65%  -00BF060,0.49] 1T
Neuner 2008_2 54 66 111 53 A7 111 64% 0020025029 T
Subtotal (95°% CI) 627 562 81.0%  0.78[1.14,-043] >
Heterageneity Talr = 0.41; ChP= 108.72,df= 16 (P < 0.00001); F= 85%

Test foraveral eflect Z= 4.3 (P < 0.0001)

21.26Group

otto 2003 528 686 5 172 804 5 20%  -085[217,0.48] —
Kalantari 2012 449 126 29 538 142 32 6E%  -066115,-014] —
Renner 2011 22 085 12 248 066 16 47%  -04101.17,034 —
0ol 2016 1588 958 45 1568 88 37 59%  0.02}0.41,048] —
Subtotal (95% CI) 91 90 190%  -036[0.76,004] gl
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.06; ChF= 4.69, 0= 3 (P = 0.20); F= 36%

Test for overall efect Z= 1.75 (P = 0.08)

Total (95% C1) 718 652 1000%  0.71[1.01,-041] >
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.35; ChP= 115.44, df= 20 (P < 0.00001); F= 83% %
Testfor overall eflet 2= 462 (P < 0.00001) Favours [experimentall Favours (control]
Test for subaroun diferences: Chif= 238 di= 1 (P=017) F= 58 2%





image28.png
Experimental Control

‘Std. Mean Difference

‘Std. Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _Mean __SD Total Mean D Total Weight _IV,Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95¢% CI
231 Indvidual

Weinsten2016 024 00799 24 04 04002 17 48%  -TOT(879534 ———

Hinton 2004 21 05 B 32 06 b 58% 1841328039 —
Acaturk 2016 1045 1052 49 2635 965 49 101%  -156[202,-1.11] -
Meflert 2014 10 915 10 225 T 8 74% 1390245033 —
Acaturk 2015 1015 86 15 2078 782 14 BE%  -117[1.97,-037] —
Ter Heide 2011 247 086 5 304 043 5 B2%  -0.02(227,042] —
Bolton 2014 031 043 182 074 056 165 107%  -086[1.09,-064] -
Hiazi 2014 2748 1356 41 3145 1208 22 98%  -0.30(082,027 -
Buhmann 2015 239 59 52 251 63 48 103%  -0.20(059,020] i
Stenmark 2013 082 133 33 078 127 21 97%  -005[059,050] T
Ter Heide 2016 279 061 32 28 066 30 99%  -002(051,048

Subtotal (95% CI) 449 385 934%  1.09[1.62,-0.56] *
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.62; ChF= 84.79, = 10 (P < 0.00001); F= 8%

Test foraverall eflct Z= 4.04 (P < 0.0001)

2326roup

otio 2003 86 72 5 -85 6 5 66% 0000124124

Subtotal (95% CI) 5 5 66% 0000124124 -

Heterogeneity: Not applicable
Testfor overall effect Z=

Total (95% CI) 54 390 100.0%
Heterogeneity: Taw"= 0.61; Chi*= 96.16, df= 11 (P < 0.00001); F= 89%
Testfor oversll effect: 2= 3.92 (P < 0.0001)

Testfor subaroun differences: Chif= 252 df=1 (P= 011},

03%

A.02[4.52,-051]

*

‘o

5

[]

5 10

Favours [experimental] Favours [control]
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Experimental

Control

‘Std. Mean Difference

‘Std. Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _Mean _SD Total Mean _SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95¢% CI
Hinton 2005 165 045 20 313 036 20 3701476265 ————

Hinton 2009 225 205 12 725 142 12 -274£3.90,-1.57) —

Hinton 2004 22 05 6 32 04 & 204 £355,-053) _—
Acaturk 2016 158 059 49 251 059 49 1,56 £2.02,-1.11) -

Lied 2011 225 063 20 28 08 10 -0.78 11.56,001] —
Ter Heide 2011 25 1 5 302082 5 050 11,87, 0.69] —
Bolton 2014 028 061 182 OB 085 165 -0.45 F0.66,-0.24) -
Buhmann 2015 271 81 52 297 68 48 034 F0.74,005] -
Ter Heide 2016 277 069 32 298 066 30 031 F081,019] —
Subtotal (95% CI) 378 345 1.25[1.82,0.68] >
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.56; ChF= 70,61, df= 8 (P < 0.00001); P

Test for overall eflect Z= 4.2 (P < 0.0001)

2226roup

otto 2003 84 56 5 52 53 5 67% 053018074 —
ool 2016 868 548 45 BE1 48 37 112%  -00200.45,041]

Sublotal (95% CI) 179% 008049033 <+
Heterogeneity: Tau*= 0.00; Ch = 0.40)

Test for overall eflect 2= 0.37 (P= 0.71)

Total (95% C1) 428 387 1000%  -1.05[1.55,-0.56] e
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.51; ChF= 76,63, f= 10 (P < 0.00001); F= 87% = =+ 5 3 +

Testfor oversll effect: 2= 4.20 (P < 0.0001)
Testfor subaroun differences: Chi

067

o

oo,

90 6%

Favours [experimental] Favours [control]




image30.png
Active Intervention Control Std. Mean Difference Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _ Mean __SD_Total Mean _SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95%Cl IV, Random, 95% CI
8.1.1 High risk

Hinton 2004 1705 6 33 08 6 24% 2211378065 —_—
Acaturk 2016 142 042 49 238 045 49 5E%  -219[269,-168] -

Meflert 2014 176 049 10 25 063 8 3E%  -144[250,-037] —
Weinstein 2016 474 18001 24 D23 17488 17 6% -088[1.54,-023] —
otto 2003 528 686 5 172 804 5 20%  -085[217,043] —
Kalantari 2012 449 126 29 538 142 32 5E% 086118014 —]
Ter Heide 2011 237 058 5 271 032 5 30%  -0EBFI.95064 —
Bolton 2014 026 049 182 DE2 062 165 BS5%  -065[0.86,-0.43] -
Renner 2011 22 085 12 248 066 16 47%  -0.41(117,034 -
Hiazi 2014 26 086 41 278 048 22 5E%  -0.26[075,026] -
Neuner 2004_1 191 117 7 212 @4 12 41%  -020[113,074 -1
Lied 2011 253 1317 20 288 131 10 47%  -0.11[087,065 I
Neuner 2004_2 181 117 8 188 108 13 42%  -0.06[094,082]

Ter Heide 2016 6738 2316 32 BB8B 2603 20 56%  -0.06L056,0.44)

Stenmark 2013 418 1441 33 0S5 123 21 65%  -0.0BF060,0.49]

Neuner 2008_2 54 66 111 &3 57 111 B4% 0020025028

00l 2016 1588 958 45 1588 BE4 37 59%  0.0200.41,048)

Subtotal (95% CI) 558 812%  -0.55[-086,-0.24] *
Heterogeneity: Tau*= 0.29; Ch 81%

Test for overall efect Z= 3.44 §

812 Lowrisk

Hinton 2005 3025 1992 20 7305 @43 20 46% 213292134 —
Hinton 2009 4683 1747 12 7425 943 12 39%  1.91[291 —
Acaurk 2015 2287 2027 15 5421 1626 14 43%  -1B5[251 —
Buhmann 2015 303 07 52 32 05 48 E0%  -0.28(067,012 —
Subtotal (95% C1) 99 94 18.8%  -1.45[-250,-0.39] -
Heterogeneity Tau*=1.01; Ch  <00001); F=88%

Test for overall efect 2= 2.68

Total (95% C1) 718 652 100.0%  -0.7111.01,0.41]

Heterogeneity Tau= 0.35; Chi*= 115 44, df = 20 (P < 0.00001);

Testfor oversl effect: 2

Testfor subaroun differences: Chi

62 (P < 0.00001)
986 di=1(P=011)

0%

H
Active intervention _Inacive control




image31.png
Active intervention  Inactive control Std. Mean Difference Std. Mean Difference
Study or Subgroup _ Mean D _Total Mean  SD Total Weight IV, Random, 85% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
8.3.1 High risk

Weinstein 2016 026 00798 24 04 01002 17 48%  TOTEBIR634  ——

Hinton 2004 21 05 6 32 08 B 58% 1841328039 —
Acaturk 2016 1045 1052 49 2635 GBS 49 10.0%  -156[202,-1.11] -
Meflert 2014 10 915 10 225 771 8 74%  -139}246,-0.33 —
Ter Heide 2011 247 086 5 304 043 5 62%  -082227,042] —
Bolton 2014 031 043 182 074 056 165 107%  -0.86(1.00,-0.54] -
Hiazi 2014 2748 1356 41 3145 1208 98%  -030(082,022 1
Stenmark 2013 082 133 3 a7 127 97% 0051059050

otto 2003 86 72 5 BB 6 66%  000[124,124]

Subtotal (95% CI) 387 81.1% *
Heterogeneity: Tau*= 0.75; Chi (P <0.00001);F

Test for overal efect Z-

832 Lowrisk

Acaturk 2015 1015 86 15 2079 782 14 BE%  -117[1.97,-037] -
Buhmann 2015 239 59 52 251 B3 43 103%  -02000.5,020] -
Subtotal (95% CI) 67 62 189%  062[1.57,033] *
Heterageneity: Talr = 0.37; ChP= 4.63, 0= 1 (P= 0.03); F= 78%

Test for overall efect Z= 1.28 (P = 0.20)

Total (95% C1) 454 390 1000% 1021520511

Heterogeneity: Taw"= 0.61; Chi*= 96.16, df= 11 (P < 0.00001); F= 83%
Testfor oversll effect: 2= 3.92 (P < 0.0001)
Test for subaroun differences: Chif= 0.80 df= 1 (P = 0.37).

o

5
Active intervention _Inactive control
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image32.png
tervention  Inactive control Std. Mean Difference Std. Mean Difference

Study or Subgroup _ Mean __SD _Total Mean _SD Total Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95¢% CI
8.2.1 High risk
Hinton 2004 22 05 6 32 04 B 5%  -204[355-053 —
Acaturk 2016 158 059 49 251 050 43 111%  -1.56(202,-1.11] -
Lied 2011 225 063 20 28 08 10 93%  -078[1.55,001] -
Ter Heide 2011 25 1 5 302 052 & 67%  -0591187,089 -
otto 2003 64 56 5 52 53 & 67%  -0530181,074 -
Bolton 2014 028 061 182 01 085 165 120%  -0.45F066,-0.24] M
Ter Heide 2016 277 069 32 298 066 30 108%  -031 081,019 1
0ol 2016 868 548 45 B8l 48 37 112%  -002[0.45,041] T
Sublotal (95% CI) 344 307 736%  -06911.12,0.25] .
Heterogeneity Tau= 0.24; Ch*= 30,54, df= 7 (P < 0.0001); F= 7%
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